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SMIARILYN DOROTHEA MURRET MAY 7 1564

News reporters Rcbert S. Allen and Paul Scott are
authors of a syndicated newspaper cclumn known as the "Allen-
Scott Report." In their column March 26, 1964, in the"Northern
Virginia Sun!" they reported under the subtitle, "Hunt On For
US Defectors." This column related the administration of
President Johnson is launching one of the mcst-intensive world-
wide "man-hunts" in the past ten years ---- seeking tc plnpoint
the whereabouts of United States citizens whO have defected toO
Russia or satellite countries since the end of World Var II.
The news column listed by nanme scme of the "most warted” defectors,
and among thcse names was barilyn Dorothea Hurzrett.

o

On interview April 23, 1964, Robert S. Allen advised 2
representative of this agency that the newspaper column refcired
to had been prepared by his associate, Paul Scoilt, and Allen
referred all inquiry concerning it to Scctt,

On interview April .28, 1964, Paul Scott advised &
representative of this Bureau that his infcrmation cont erning
defectors had been obtained by him from two principal sources
vhom he declined to identify. HNHe related that he did hsve some
additional identifying information in his possession concerning
Murrett; however, he could not furnish it until such time as he

#- was able to "confirm" it through other means not disclosed,

With regard to Marilyn Dorothea Murrett, Scott stated
he had some information to indicate a "tie-up" between her and
the case of Lee Harvey Oswald, who assassinated the late President
Kennedy, but Scott said Lis information was not confirmed; also
he said he believed that Murrett was "linked"” in some manneriﬂ*; >,
with the communist "apparatus" of Professor Harold Isaacs of  _————
Massachusetts Institute of Technology. Scott said he was unable
at this time to furnish any additional information in this veiln; he
stated he was working on the matter of obtaining additional .
substantive data. pole Foop [ o o EEOY LR
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Inquiry at the Passport Office, Department of State,s;!
disclosed a passport file on onz Marilyn Dorothea llurre%, and , .
information noted therein would appear to be pertinent ©o thls™ h
investigation. The passport data is set forth as foliows:

- P -

s Marilyn Dorothea){&urret , bicn July 14,. 1928, New Oxleans,
Louisiana, living at 3730 Lindell 5. ieyard, Saint Lnuis 5. Missouri,

. first was issued United States Passpiri Number 436517 on July 13,
lup 1954, for proposed travel via air from New York City July 24, 1954,
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MARILYN DOROTHEA MURRET - ' *- e
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to England, France, Geraany and Holland, on a three-week . <.

vacation. At this time ‘'she listed her occupation as Reserva- - R
tions Agent, Braniff Airways. On her passport application’ .
July 7, 1954, in United States District Court, St. Louis, .. - |
she showed her parents as Charles Ferdinand iurret, . born 4
March!/7,-1950, at New Orleans, and Iillian Sophie/Claverie, bcxn

. "May_AZ,'IQUUT;in-New_Orleansg-both presently (1954) living at
———-757 French Street, New Orlearns.’/ This application ‘was—accompanied

BY“n*certified-ccpy“cf“her“birthfcertificate issuaed by the
City of New Orlears Health Depactnent, - Witn2ss on the application
was Peter W,\Wujcik, 320 Ballman Drive, Fergusoa, Misszurl.
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On April 28, 1958, New Orleans Series Passport Nunmber
769007 was issued to Marilvn Dorothea Murret, 757 French Street,
Now Orleans. On this application executsd Apxil 22, 1958, at
the New Orleans Passport Agency, she showed her father, Chaxles
Ferdinand Murret as having been bcirn March 17, 1901, and mother,
Lillian Claverie llurret as having bzen bnrn lay 13, 1901, both
presently living in New Orleans. On this applization she listed
occupation as teacher, and showed she planned departure from
New York City June S, 1958, via Sabena Airlines for purpises
of vacation and to attend a summer session at the University cf
Madrid, She indicated she would visit Belgium, France and
Spain for three months. In resprosa to questicns as tc past
cr present membership in the Communist Party, she answered

such gquestions in the negative,

On March 14, 1960, at the Office of the American Consul,
Tokyo, Japan, Marilyn Dorothea Murret executed an appli~catica
for renewal of Rassport Number 769007, At this time she showed
her local address as Kobincoto Hotel, and indicated the purpose
of her foreign travel was that of tourist. On the same date,
her passport was renewed until Apzili 27, 1962,

On April 17, 1962, hefcire the American Vice Corsul,
Karachi, Pakistan, Marilyn Dc»doihea huwrret exetuted application
for a new passport and oa that date was issued Pasgport Number
7Z-120389, valid to April 16, 1965. She shcwed she was thea
residine i1n the Young Wemern's Christian Associaticx; that her
legal address was 757 French Street, New Orleans, Lhuisianz,
She also indicated she plarred to return to the Urited States

_within seven moaths., Coaczraing her absences from th2 Unitad
- States, she showed she had bezn in India for niz2 moaths datirg

from February, 1961; in Japan for six and oze-half moaths dati ax
from September, 1959; and in Karachi, Pakistan, since April 21, Lz,
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"MARILYN DOROTHEA MURRET

Passport application described Marilyn Dorothea Murret as ,
a white female, five feet seven inches tall, with dark brown
hair and brown eyves. Occupation was given as teacher, In
event of death or accident, she requested notification to her
mother, Mrs, Charles Murret, at 757 French Street, New Orleans,

Louisiana,

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it ant its contents are not to be

digtributed outside your agency.
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FROM DALLAS ¢100-10461% 2 P N T
Q N e

_ LEE HARVEY 0SWALD, AKA. - IS - R - CUBA. \R/

RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO DALLAS, MAY TWENTY-TWO LAST, ENCLOSING

Rl B R B

PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION LETTER MAY TWENTY, NINETEEN SIXTY-FOUR,

VHICH REQUESTED TRACING OF EVIDENCE BY EXHIBITING ORIGINAL
ITEMS OF PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR PHOTOGRAPHS THEREOF.
FOLLOWING ORIGINAL EXHIBITS SHOULD BE FORWRDED DALLAS, \

g T, 9 .

IT BEIN& NOTED C FORTY WOULD NOT BE NEEDED IF PHOTO CONTAINER
L 8 @) -
- <
VISIBLE-IDENTIFYING DATA OF DALLAS POLICE DEPARTMENT OFFICER;

e

C ‘ONEg=C SIX THROUGH C EIGHT, C TEN THROUGH C THIRTEEN, C THIRTY-
I -
EIGHT, ‘C FORTY, C FORTY-SEVEN THROUGH C FIFTY-NINE, C ONE
- «x

L

R Xda

THIRTY SEVEN, C ONE THIRTY-EIGHT, C ONE FORTY-EIGHT,
p_

-

C TWO FIFTY-ONE THROUGH C TWO FIFTY-THRLE.

FURNISH NEW PHOTOGRAPHS (FRONT AND BACK) OF ITEMS B ONE

(ONE) THROUGH B ONE (TWELVE), AS THOSE IN POSSESSION OF DALLAS
ARE INDISTINCT,

END PAGE ONE
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DL 100-10461
PAGE TWO
SECURITY CARD ALSO CONTAINS WHAT APPEARS TO BE RECEIPT.

DALLAS HAS NO PHOTOGRAPHS ITEMS D TWwO ZERO SIX AND D TWO
-/"*WWWWWW#'”#
ZERO SEVEN, WHICH SHOULD BE FURNISHED. ADVISE DALLAS WHETHER

MMWMR#M o STEAR . 2Ty T RS S PR o e

ITEM D TUO ZERO SEVEN AND D SEVENTY-ONE ARL IDENTICAL-

Pt i . Sl

IN EVENT BACK SIDE OF ITEMS ONE SEVENTEEN (SAME AO D

FORTY-THREE), ONE FIVE SIX, ONE FIVE SEVEN. ONE FIVE NINE, ;
D SIX (K FORTY-ONE), AND D TWENTY-EIGHT HAVE IDENTIFYING DATA E
THEREON, SAME SHOULD BE FURNISHED DALLAS.

REVIEW OF FILES AT DLLAS PRESENTLY BEING MADE TO DETERMINE
NANES OF PERSONS WHO CAN IDENTIFY NECESSARY EXHIBITS. 3
END %

CORRECTIONS PAGE ONE DALLAS FILE. " #100-10,461

“__-_‘__.-——-’--—

PAGE TWO LINE FIVE LAST PART IS ( SAME AS D

END

VA @ JMS
FBI WASH DC .
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Transmit the following in LETRE L :< .
| (Type in plain text or code) | Vo, Y. oa ¥y

Via IRTEL AIRMIL - REIGSTERED MAIL d i |
: : (Pl‘lﬂﬂl)’) , '3:-“'.-. !"-'-!a e

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909) (P)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD
IS - R - CUBA

ReBuairtels to Dallas, et al, dated 4/28/64
requesting investigation relating to two traveling bags
believed to have been the property of subject,

K
Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 6 photograrhs
which were sent San Antonio in first referenced airtel and 3/
‘'which the Bureau requested be returned. Also enclosed for the

Bureau are 8 copies of an LHM reflecting requested investigation

by San Antonio. Enclosed for the Dallas office are 2 copies
of this LHM,.

. | -

fﬁiBureau (Enc. 14) (AM RM)

2-Dallas (Enc. 2) (AM RM) ,l e .

2-San Antonio _ A bhya (T 29 }
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- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Antonio, Texas

LEE HARVLEY OSWALD

This relates to a traveling bag believed to
have heen the property of LEE HARVEY OSWALD which has
~een designated Commission Exhibit C 254, This is
described as a cloth bag, green in color, known as
a "Bce 4" bago

aof

On liay 5, 1964, EDUARDé/;;RVERA, Bus Driver,
Flecha Roja (Red Arrow) Bus Line, Nuevo Laredo, Mexico,
the san< driver that drove the connecting bus from
Continental Trailways, Laredo, Texas, to Nuevo Laredo,
Mexico, on September 26, 1963, viewed the photograph of
the "Bee 4" bag marked Commission Exhibit C 254, and
advised that the yellow markings on the side of the bag
were made by Mexican Customs at the time the bag was
examined on September 26, 1963, and that this yellow
marking of "9/26" only shows that the bag was checked
thrcugh Mexican Customs at Nuevo Laredo, Mexico, on
scepiember 26, 1963,

CERVERA stated that it was not possible to
* check baggage at Red Arrow or at the Mexican Customs since
"‘they do not have lockers or storage space, CERVERA stated
that even in Monterrey, Mexico, Red Arrow has no lockers
or storage space for luggage.

on May S5, 1964, BMILI;\CASTILLO, Mexican Customs
Inspector, Nuevo Laredo, Mexico, viewed the photograph of
the "Bee 4" bag, Commission Exhibit C 254, and advised that
the yellow markings made on the side of the "Bee 4" bag were
mace by a Customs Inspector at the time the bag was
checked into Mexico, |
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CrA7tLLY stated that the Customs Inspector
whe clt~cked 1 bag would have written "9/25" to show
that the bap wae vassed through Mexican Customs on
bt Jate an was okaved for en;;y/into Mexico.

M

On HMay S5, 1964, MIGUE ORENG IBARRA, Chief
of Mexican Customs Inspectors, International Bridge,
Nuev ) laredo, ifexico, viewed the photograrh of the
Be .o ut Lag asrked Commission Exhibit 204, and stated
that tha vesloe markings on the side of the bag were
lAade =0 3 Le:ican Customs Inspector at Nuevo Laredo,

Mexicu. ani sinotes that this rarticular b4ap passed
throueh Mexizan Customs on "4 ‘Zo,"

JH450A explaiped that the yellow crayvon macking
Svetem was one of two methods of marking luggage used
by the Mexican Customs Inspectors. The other method is
to ceal the bag with tape or with a Customs s ticker,

When the Mexican Customs official is busy with
a Lot ot people ctassine through Customs, he will usually
1L the yellow erayon marxing system, If the Customs
stiicrdal has mere time he will use a sticker or colored
tape and wall initial the tape or sticker,

1BAKKA explained that oh September 26, 1963,
there were six persons.on duty in additicn to the chietf,

and anv ot these persons could have checked the bag and
written “9/26,"
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3; ETE:;S:I"ATES GL% MENT _
Memorandum

TO : Mr, Belmont

FROM : A, Roselﬁ}
pi

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY
11-22-63, DALLAS, TEXAS
MISC. - INFO CONCERNING

PURPOSE

That attached letter with enclosures concerning Robert Adrian
]Taylor, who allegedly purchased a U, S, Rifle, caliber 30-06 from
' Lee Harvey Oswald, be forwarded to the President's Commission.

BACKGROUND

Robert Adrian Taylor was originally interviewed on 12-13-64, /-
regarding the rifle he purchased from one of two men during March or
April, 1963, These men appeared at the Shell service station in Irving,
Tezas, where Taylor was employed, for automobile repair. Thé-men had
insufficient funds for the car repair and sold Taylor the rifle for 312
and he subscquently charced these men $11.50 for the repair bill, At
this time Taylor stated he did not have the rifle in his possession as
he had loaned it to his "son" for deer hunting., He described the rifle !
as a "Springfield bolt action ,30-06, Model 1906, Serial Ko, 66091.%" /!

O 11-23-63, Taylor observed a photograph of Lee larvey Oswald on TV

and he believed Oswald was the individual from whom he purchased the

rifle, However, he stated "naturally, he could not be positively sure

that the man who sold him the rifle was Oswald, Ile feels that 1t wa

Oswald as that upon viewing Oswald on television, he inmecdiately thov“ht

\of this riflc, and at that instant thought that Cswalc.w"q the nan who o
sold the vweapon to him_,"

Ey letter dated 4-30-64, the Commissicun reqgrecsted additional
information .concernings this rifle. It was desired Taylor be reintervieweg
at which time varidus specifications of his rifle in its present condition,
includine photographs were to be obtained. The Commission also wanted the
same infbrmation concerning a similar riflce in its original condition,

Upon rceintervicew on 5-13-64, Taylor rciterated similar information as

set out above and stated "he cannot be positively sure the man who sold
him the rifle was Oswald." He further stated he could not recall the
exact date he purchased the rifle other than it was during March or

Enclosure et S 25-4%  wOHR g go5E

l - X, W, Conrad 1 -*R., . Jevons arawena Suransios mensewrd
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lfemorandum to Mr. Belnont L '
RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY

April of 1953. He said he had never seen either of the two men before
hé purchased the rifle and there was a possibility the man he believed
to be Oswald had returned to the service station approximately a month
later after he purchased the rifle from him, However, he again com- .

mented he was very doubtful that actually Lee Harvey Oswald came to . -
his station, as the individual from whom he purchased the rifle had.

promised him ammunition and he was sure he would have remembered this
individual becausc of this promise, Taylor said the weapon was in
possession of his "son-in-law" Benjamin Moku on November 22, 1963,
as the rifle had bcen registered at the Provost Marshal's office, .
Fort Hood, Texas, for use in deer hunting on the military reservation,
He obtained the rifle on December 31, 1963. Previous investigation has
. established Oswald as employed in Dallas in March, 1963, until April 6,
. 1963, and he left Dallas for New Orleans in the latter part of April, 1963.
Lee Harvey Oswald's brother Robert, has also indicated the only rifle
known to have been in possession of Oswald was a small .22 caliber rifle
they had when they were boys and he had bought the gun for Lee for $10,.
"During an interview with Marina Oswald she also indicated she has never
known of any other rifle ever being in possession of her husband.

The Laboratory has determined from an examination of Taylor's
rifle that it is a U. S. Rifle, caliber .30-06G, Model 1903, Serial
No. 66091, manufactured at Rock Island Arsenal, Rock Island, Illinois,
The upper and lower bands have been removed, the front portion of the stock
has been cut off, the wooden hand guard originally covering the top of the
barrel has been removed, the rear sight has been removed and replaced with
telescopic sight mount blocks and the bolt handle has been ground down
and bent so that it would not strike the telescopic sight tube when
operating the bolt, All other parts appear to be original, unaltered
parts. The rifle has the standard length of 43 1/4". The barrel has not
been shortened. The length of the longest portion (barrel and receiver)
is 31 7/8". The stock portion is 28 3/4" long which 1is less than the
standard length of 40 1/8" for a "non-sporterized" stock. Two photographs
of Taylors's rifle assembled and two photographs disasscmbled are being
furnished the Commission, as well as similar photographs of a U, S. Rifle
caliber .30-06, Model 1903 (Rock Island), from our Reference Firearms
Collection, - -

ACTION

It épproved, the attached letter with enclosures be forwarded.
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o . May 27, 1964 .
B MEMORANDUII FOR MR. TGLSON .

MR, BELUMONT

1R, RCSEN

LIk, CUGLIVAN

' 1R, DE LOACH

Cn May 13, 1234, at the invitation of Chief Justice Zarl Warrenl
had luncheon with the Chicf Justica in his private dining room. Vo discussed
generally the problems cffecting law enforcezient and also tiiose whica have
arisen in connoction wita the work of th2 Presiderntial Comnfission ca the
assagsination of President John F. Wenancdy headed by the Chief Justice and

" before which I was to appear the following day. Tae luncheon was entirely

S 6" 1064

tone —Attachment (with or
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The followins day I appzarad befora the Fresidential Comuialssioa
headed by the Chlef Justice. Preztat at this mecting were the Caic! Juctice,
Senator John Sherman Cooser of Veatucky, Mr. Allen Dulles, Representative
Gerald R. Ford of ILiichizan, Represcntative Hale Eoggs of Louiciana, and the
General Counsal of the Coaimission, J. Lee Pankin,

: I besan n:y testimony at 8:0J Al and {inished at 11:30 AM. It, of
course, has becn recorded and copies of it have been gent to the Burcau for
review and suazlh corraciicas &s way ba necessary. It was obvicus tict the
stenctype cooraior was getting very little of what I was sayiag and of the
questions whica were bainz progounied to me.

I ara attachins hereto a writicn nete which was kand2a o ma by

Mr. Malley just beicre the hearinys sterted. It relers to the sttiement waica
had teen made in the press thot the Dallas Folice Departaent bed been re-
questcd by the Dezartrient of Justice or by the FE1 not to arrest Led harvey
Cswald or Jack Ruby. Tiis mossaze had been phenad to the Lurcau by Deputy
Ltlorney General Katzenbach, Iadvised the Commission of the conteals of tag
citzched note. ' j05- ¥FASES -

: | _ _ il gt |

5?“:: ;o ' 131;1;_?31 lt'.::f i ,,Vér y truly yours,
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FBI NEW ORLS
720 PM _CST URGENT  5-27-64 TJB

TQOIRECTOR /105-82555/

"FROM NEW ORLEANS /100-16601/ 2-PAGES | 1
| O TATEAY L. DECLr?rT) s Kvss.3 - : oy
LEE HARVEY OSWALD,I5-BASH-R-DASH CUBAL

RE BUTEL TODAY.

ARRANGEMENTS MADE THROUGH JOHN CORPORE%,NEUS DIRECTOR,WDSU RADIO, N
NEV ORLEANS ,TO OBTAIN ONP FIVE TWENTYEIGHT,SIXTYFOUR, A COPY OF A TAPE ﬁ\;
OF THE RADIO PROGRAM -QHG:PE'CONVER_SATION CARTE BLANCHE UNGUOTE BROADCAST “:
OVER WDSU EIGHT TWENTYONE,SIXTYTHREE,APPROPRIATE CHAIN OF EVIDENCE WILL .
. BE AINTAINED. L '
FOR INFO OF BUREAU,ON THREE FOUR,SIXTYFOUR, w__l__!:]_.__l_n_g___lg_)/__s_g‘_y_cxsv VAS ' -
dGNTACTED BY THE NEW ORLEANS OFFICE RE OBTAINING THE ORIGINAL TAPE OF ‘l§

HIS INTERVIEW WITH OSWALD OW EIGHT SEVENTEEN,SIXTYTHREE,IN RESPONSE 10 A l :

il

LEAD FROM DALLAS. AT THAT TIME,STUCKEY ADVISED HE WAS NEGOTIATING FOR ‘s -

, /
THE SALE OF THIS TAPE INTERVIEW AND PREFERRED TO MAINTAIN CUSTODY l‘

; OF THE ORIGINAL TAPE UNTIL THE SALE WAS FINAL. STUCKEY ALSO PREFERRED

‘ COMPLETED. |

NOT TO HAVE A COPY MADE OF THE ORIGINAL TAPE UNTIL THE SALE WAS

RfC-,a /05 XQSS“S/—-—B%‘S

Rl N TAW
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END PA GE ONE
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PAGE TNO ,
ON FIVE TWENTYSEVEN,SIXTYFOUR,STUCKEY ADVISED THAT HE HAD BEEN, .

CONTACTED IN APRIL,SIXTYFOUR,BY ALBERT JENNER OF THE PRESIDENT/S COMM=
ISSION,WHO WAS IN NEW ORLEANS,ABOUT OBTAINING A TAPE OF HIS INTERVIEVW
WITH OSWALD. STUCKEY ADVISED HE TOLD JENNER HE WAS RELUCTANT TO MAKE
THIS TAPE AVAILABLE BECAUSE OF ITS POSSIBLE COMMERICIAL VALUE TO HIM.HE
TOLD JENNER THAT HE WOULD COME TO WASHINGTON,D.C., TO PLAY THE TAPE
BEFORE THE CONMMISSION IF DESIRED. STUCKEY ADVISED TODAY THAT HE IS STILL

-

. NEGOTIATING FOR THE SALE OF THIS TAPE AND THAT IF HE COULD BE GIVEN A
! GUARANTEE BY THE PRESIDNT/S COMMISSION THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED
| ON THE TAPE WOULD NOT BE RELAESED BY THE COMMISSION AND PLACED IN
i COMMERCIAL CHANNELS TO BE PLAYED PUBLICLY,HE WOULD MAKE A COPY OF THE
TAPE AVAILABLE, HE ADVISED HE BELIEVED THAT THE MONETARY VALUE TO HIM
\ WOULD BE LOST IF THE INFORMATION ON THE TAPE WAS RELEASED PUBLICLY.
| BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO FURNISH INFORKATION RE STUCKEY/S REQUEST
FOR A GUARANTEE TO THE PRESIDSETS COMHISSION AND IF THE COHNISSION WILL
ISSUE SUCH A GUARANTEE,IT IS SUGGESTED THAT A LETTER BE DIRECTED TO
STUCKEY BY THE COMNISSION OR THE COMMISSION MAY DESIRE TO CONSIDER
ISSUANCE OF A SUBPOENA FOR THE ABOVE TAPE,
= AN COPY TO DALLAS. |
END
VA NHH R A AP
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INFORMATIVE NOTE

et 3 5-27-68  Gestdd - ';
- dent's Comm ssjon bas reque: -
\“?’;“ Ig::ziBureau contact radio gstation

ey |wpsu and Bill Stuckey, both of
- whom made tape recordings of

debate involving Oswald with

ission
rs on radio program. Comm
gzgired copy ol these two tapes be

obtained for permanent retention

¢

of Conmission. In view O

e ey tuckey's reluctance t0 ma
"5T:" iapes ivailable and since

made his views known tO

as (‘.‘t.;}‘ql;‘:‘.“‘-j-f“; a3, L eal e [ Tdrel T S Bt
president's Commission, o | ‘ _
described hereln, this matter will ,,..__._.m—-———; _ e ‘

be taken up with the President's .
Commission to be resolved. | _ ;
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1 - Mr. Relmont; 1 - Mr. Sullivan; 1 - Mr. JM Sizoo; 1 - Mr, Branigan
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May 28, 1964 aoE
BY COURIER SERVICE
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lHonorable J. Lee Rankin —v T ~F
General Counsel A N
The President’s Commission - > Joix 9 -
200I biiarylandDAvgnuc, N. E. - Y g
ngton, D, C, . - b ' N
resungton, (X =
Dear Mr, Rankin: RoD

=

On May 25, 1964, Mr, Wesley James Liebeler of your

S - ..
staff requested that this Bureau obtain a copy of a recording. = = '\\\‘
tape made by Radio Station WDSU, New Orleans, Louisiana, on = -  ':
August 21, 1963, and a cggy of a recording tape made by WillfatgﬁK. !
Stuckey on August 17, 1963. . . . oz b

| = N
Mr. Liebeler requested that in obtaining the tapes-:-= =
the Burcau maintain the appropriate chain of evidence to establish=
their authenticity. ' 2
2 ., On May 27, 1964, arrangements were made through John

Corporon, News Director of Radio Station WDSU, to obtain a copy
of a tape of the radio program "Conversation Carte Blanche,
which was broadcast over WDSU on August 21, 1963. Upon receipt,
the tape will be forwarded to you.

Xt will be noted that William K, Stuckey was previously
contacted by representatives of this Dureau on March 4. 1964,
o~ relative to obtaining the original recording tape of his interview
d" (/ with Lee llarvey Oswald on August 17, 1963, At that time Mr, Stuckey
,, ) advised he was negotiating for the sale of his recording and
, / preferred to maintain custody of the original tape until the sale
1,4" was final, Stuckey expressed a preference not to have a copy made
of the original tape until the sale was complcted, '
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Honorable J. Lee Rankin

On May 27, 1964, Mr, Stuckey advised that he was
contacted in April, 1964, by Mr. Albert Jenncr of vour staff who
was in New Orleans at that time. Mr. Jenner inquired reletive to
obtaining a tapc of Stuckey'!s interview with Oswald, According to
Mr, Stuckey, he told Mr. Jenner that he was reluctant to nmake the
tape availabhle because of its ssible commercial value to him,
le told Mr. Jenner that he wou d come to Washington, Ps C., 1O play
the tape before the President's Cornnission i€ this was desired,

Mr, Stuckey, on May 27, 1964, advised representatives
of this Bureau that he is still negotiating for the sale of his
tape and that if he could be given a guarantcc by the President's
Cormission that the information conta ned on the tape would not
be released and placed in comreercial channels to be played publicly,
he would make a copy of the tape available., Mr. Stuckey edvised
that he believed that the monetary value to him would be lost if
the information on the tape was released publicly.

In view of Mr. Stuckey's request, no further contact
is contemplated with him in the absence of specific advice from

you,
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PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION . Ar. Caxper
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY — !

200 Marylend Ave., N. E

EarL Warren, Chairmen - WASHINGTON, D. C. 20002
Riciarp B. RuSSELL |

Jorn SuerumN Coorem

HarLe BOGES

GERALD R,' Fm

Jonun J. McCuLoy

ALien W. DuLLes

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover ' | N, .

Director (~"-r v
Federal Bureau of Investigation | L e ?
Department of Justice | - _’
Washington, D.C. 20535 R 2 ’

Dear Mr. Hoover:

On December 13, 1963 agents of your Bureau inter-
viewed Mr. Robert Adrian’Taylor concerning the possibility that - .
lhe may have purchased a rifle from Lee Harvey Oswald sometime T
1in March or April of 1963, The result of that interview is re-
corded on pages 71 through 73 of the report of Special Agent
. Robert P, Gemberling, dated December 23, 1963 at Dallas, Texas.,
Our staff members were unable to obtain Mr, Taylor's deposition
while they were in Dallas because Mr. Taylor was ill at that time,

We note that Mr, Tayldr described the weapon which he

® - allegedly purchased from Oswald as a Springfield bolt action 30. 06"\.,, e 1 |
a caliber rifle on which appeared the markings of the United States = .5
Rock Island Arsenal, model 1906, and the serial number 66091. {' ‘N
We understand that Mr. Taylor has reconditioned or "sporterized' . o
that weapon since he allegedly obtained it from Oswald., , :}
r- AR

Would you please advise as to the overall length, in itk
original condition, of a rifle of the type described by Mr. Taﬂor.
‘ We would also like to know the length of the longest componeht of
\ such a rifle in its disassembled condition, We would also appreciate
having a picture of such a rifle if it 1s readily available. |




We note that the rifle which Taylor alledgedly obtained |
from Oswald was not available for inspection by your agents when
they interviewed Taylor, Would you pleasc re-interview Mr, Taylor
to determine the total length of the weapon in its present condition
as well as the length of the longest component when the rifle is in
2 disassembled condition, We would also appreciate it if you could
supply pictures of Mr, Taylor's rifle; assembled and disassembled.

Please question Mr, Taylor again concerninn the date
on which he obtained the rifle. We note that Taylor said that he
thought he had seen Oswald on one occasion after he had purchased .
the rifle. Mr. Taylor should be asked whether or not he has ever
seen the individual from whom he obtained the rifle at any other time,
either before or after November 22, 1963. We would appreciate
advice as to where the rifle was located on November 22, 1963,

Your continued cooperation wth this Commission is
appreciated.

Sincerely,
) .

( J. Lee Rankin
General Counsel
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To: SAC, Dallas (100-10461)

' From: Direc t:or,ﬁhg‘ﬁls»4 (105-82535)"

0 /T __f- ot f‘:’ .
~  LEE HA SWALD, AKA. (05 8228 95
IS - a z cum*'“‘-
ATTENTION: CRIMINAL SECTION

Enclosed are two copies of a letter which was
received from the President's Commission dated 4/30/64.

Dallas is instructed to interview Mr. Robert Adrian
Taylor concerning the rifle he may have purchased from
Lee Harvey Oswald sometime in March or April, 1963, Specifically,
determine from Taylor if the barrel of bhis rifle has been
shortened. In addition, question Mr, Taylor concerning paragraphs
two and three of page twvo of the Commission's letter,

Obtain the rifle from Mr, Taylor and subnit to the
Laboratory expeditiously as the Laboratory will take specific
measurements and necessary photographs. Advise Mr, Taylor |
2- the rifle will be promptly returned when this examination has
en completed. I1f Mr, Taylor does not wish to rclease the
rifle, advise the Bureau, attention Laboratory, for supplemental
structions regarding measurements and photographs. The

boratory will furnish the Commission measurements aud phoitographs
& simnilar rifle,

"

MALEL 9

MAY - 5 19C4

'E L™ il

Furnish the Bureau appropriate letterhead memorandum

L éndeavor to handle this matter at an early- date.

wq A
.
Enclosures - (2) 7\
';(; ¢ 4 \, <3 plt ‘Ed’"\_ \ /\’.h )
"1 - Mr. Conrad (7621) (Enc.) L " | ;.')}'
Tolsoa ., 1 = Mr. Jevons (7133) (Enc ® ) * o |
Belmost —— ] -~ Mr, Frazier (7416) (Enc.) ' l
Casper 1l -~ Mr. Lenihan (Enc.)
Callchan F
Conrod ~ | |
Delooch KMR jgs: Vhl'.\\ e
(F-;:E:__ (8) ':j_ﬂ SEE NOTE PAGE TWO,
Rosen - A ' .
i:‘::@JUN 11 Gﬁ'.'-n- yﬂv
Trotter ) L,-H( \'
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NOTE:

Commission by letter dated 4/30/64 requested that
Mr. Robert Adrian Taylor be interviewed concerning a rifle

he may have purchased from Lee Harvey Oswald sometime in March

or April of 1963. Results of an interview with Taylor have been
previously reported in Dallas report dated 12/23/63. The
Commission desired certain specific information regarding Taylor's
rifle such as the over-all length in 1its original condition

and they wanted the photographs of the rifle both assaubled and
disassembled. They also wanted same information on a similar
rifle. Commission desired to know when Mr. Taylor obtained the
rifle and if Mr. Taylor has ever seen the individual from whom

he obtained the rifle at any other time either before or after
11/22/63. They desire to know where the rifle was located on
11/22/63. This matter is belng coordinated with the Laboratory
who will make necessary measurements and photographs i1f

Mr. Taylor will temporarily release this rifle and also will
obtain measurements and photographs of a similar rifle, b

N
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LYE HNARVEY "USWALD
IS - R - CUBA

Cn 6-3-64 I called ASAC Clark, Dallas, and
roferred him to th2ir airte) of 6-1-064 By wiiich they
forwarded to the Durcau copies of a ploto;raph which
was shown te lNfs. Largucrite Cswald on 11-23-¢3. '

ASAC Clark was advised that the undeveloped
£ilm submitted was not clear and hc was requested to
furnish the orizinul nhotograph which was exhibited
to Mrs. Oswald so that it could ke phetograplied at

the Dureau and stubsequently returned to the Dallas |
Uffice.

ACTION:

Fcr record purposes,

/ |
WADsIart -~
(3)1.-} /..f/

*J'":" h:r. Lel'lihan
1 - Mr, Dranigan
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URGENT

TO: B8AC, DALLAS (100-10461)

¥ mou:mawmnﬁx (105-82555)
- " LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA; IS - B - CUBA,

REURAIRTEL JUNE ONE, ONE NINE S8IX FOUR ENCLOSING LETTER-
HEAD MEMORANDUM REPORTING LYNDON B, JOHNSON WAS IN DALLAS

APRIL TWENTY THREE, ONE NINE SIX THREE, IMMEDIATELY RECONTACT

MARINA OSWALD AND DETERMINE JF SHE WAS POSSIBLY CONFUSED WHEN

SHE -INDICATED TO YOUR OFFICE ON FEBRUARY TWENTY FOUR, ONE NINE
SIX FOUR THAT APPROXIMATELY TWO WEEKS AFTER THE GENERAL WALKER
" INCIDENT OSWALD HAD INDICATED THAT HE WAS GOING OUT BECAUSE
QUOTE NIXON IS COKING AND I'M GOING TO TAKE A LOOK, END QUOTE
QUESTION MARINA IN DETAIL AS TO WHETHER THERE IS ANY mssmn.rrr

OSWALD INDICATED JOHNSON RATHER THAN NIXON WAS conme on - f
WHETHER LEE HARVEY OSWALD USED ANY PHRASE WHICH MAY mvn causm)

MARINA TO CONFUSE THE IDENTITY OF THE PROMINENT mmvmwu. _WHO
WAS COMING TO DALLAS APPROXIMATELY TNO WEEKS AFTER THE WALKER
INCIDENT OF APRIL TEN, ONE NINE 8IX THREE. RESULTS OF YOUR
INTERVIEW WITH MARINA OSWALD SHOULD BE IMMEDIATELY FURNISHED TO

' { BUREAU IN LETTERHEAD MEMORANDUM SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATION 10

E.: ——THE PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION. pec 45 /5 - 425§, — ?ij
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April 10, 1963.
two weeks after Walker incident

- going to attack Nixon but that she
- to prevent him following through with such attenpt.

{nvestigation indicated Nixon was not in Dallas during
periodmentioned‘by Marina. A comprehensive review of Dallas
newspapers during pertinent period revealced President Johnson

was in Dallas April 23, 1963 making a speech. Johnson, at
that time Vice President of the United States. We are
recontacting Marina to determine if there is any possibility
Mr. Johnson rather than Mr. Nixon was the intended victin of
Oswald. By separate comnunication we are furnishing
Commission data reporting Mr. Johnson was in Dallas April 23,
1963, 13 days after the attempted shooting of General Walker.
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Mr., Belmont .

C | | Mr. Mohr ___
: s | 2r. Cazper -
o . - My, Callahan____
) FBI | Mr. Conrad.
Mr. Delnach o —

Mr. Evans.

Date: Hay 38, 1964 oir. Gole . ..
- Mr. Resonf,f224,

- _ | : I Mr. Suilivan g |«
Transmit the folloymg in (Type in plain text or code) Mr. Tavel

t
B
% ¥

."
’-'

* Mr. Trotter.
AIRTKL | Tele, Room . —
Via (Priority or Method of Mailing) R g;j}: Lj?:; _‘
'] ﬂ“.'\“'" —— e s "._‘ |
T0 s DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) ( _ e

FROM: Sac, ¥ro (105-37111) P.

. g 0
5\'LE‘E.' HARVEY OSWALD fj
IS - R - CUBA

| e Bureau airtel to Dallas .5/2_6/64 with
attached co;:ﬁ of an article from the ::Natzonal Guardian”
of May 9, 1964, bearing the capiion, Oswald Case: A
New Angle'. |

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 10
‘copies and for Dallas 3 copies of an LHM dated and
captioned as above. It 18 noted that with each copy
of the LHY is furnished G copy of @ memorandum datg'd
5/27/64 prepared by SA JAMES i, (uIKE) HOWARD, U. s
Secret Service, which memorandum was furnished to
CARL E. GRAHAX 5/28/64.

Also enclosed for the Bureau and Dallas 3

a copy of Secret Service kemorandum Report No. 1161
which was prepared by SA JAMES 4. HOWARD and sets out
his activities during the period February 7-9, 19564,
while assigned on a detail involving the personal
protection of HARGUERITE OSWALD. It will be noted this
memorandum of SA HOWARD sets forth in detail the czrc:m-
stance of his transporting Mrs. OSWALD from Fort Wort .
to Dallas on 2/9/64, at which time Mrs. OSWALD mszst;
that WALDO accompany her on the itravel from Fort Wore

3 to Dallas. Inspector THOMAS J. KELLEY, Secret Service,
\ 3 advised this memorandum of SA HOWARD previously had been

furnished to the Warren Commi38ion.
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UNLLED STATES DEPARTMENT OF '.tfs'rlcn
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

May 28, 1964
¥

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

, On May 27, 1964, Special Agent James K,
(Mike YHoward, United States Secret Service, was inter-

. viewed in the presence of Inspector Thomas J. Kelley,

Secret Service, by a representative of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation with regard to an article which
appeared in the May 9, 1964, issue of the "National
Guardian”, a weekly newspaper published in New York -
_City. The article under discussion bore the caption,

®"oswald Case: A New Angle", and information set out
 therein was attridbuted to Attorney Nar},g,‘f-Lane.

Special Agent Howard explained that on
Sunday morning, February 9, 1964, he, along with his
-brother, Pat C. Howard, Deputy Sheriff of the Tarrant

County, Texas, Sheriff's O0ffice, was assigned to trans-

port Mrs, Marguerite Oswald from her residence at 2220
Thomas Place, Fort Worth, Texas, to Love Field, Dallas,
Teras, where Mrs, Oswald was to take a plane to Wash-
ington, D, C., for purposes of her appearance before
the President’s Commission. Special Agent Howard
further stated that ot the insistence of Mrs, Oswald,
. he and his brother also were accompanied by Theyer
'Naldo, who, Mrs, Oswald ezplained, was making the trip
with her from Fort Worth to Dallas at the suggestion of
her attorney, Mark Lane., Howard related that after
Mrs, Oswald was placed aboard the plane, he and his
\:brother, along with Special Agent in Charge Forrest V.
\Sorrels of the Dallas office of Secret Service, went
into the airport restaurant or coffee shop, also
accompanied by Waldo. The news column in the "National
Guardian" alleged certain conaversation between Deputy
Sheriff Pat Howard and Waldo and Special Agent Mike
Howard stated he had no knowledge whatsoever of any

such conversation between WNaldo and Deputy Howard.
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Re: Lee Harvey Oswald

Agent Hcward related ot the airport Waldo
asked if Agent Howard wculd give him a ride back to
Fort Worth from Love Field and Agent Howard acquiesced
inasmuch as he was driving his personally-owned vehicle.
e poute to Fort Worth, Agent Howard drove the car with

his brother, Pat Howard, riding in the front seat and
Walda was riding in the rear seat alone. During the
ride Agent Howard, in discussion with his brother,
related to his brother Pat a story which Agent Howard
had been told on January 1, 1964, while on a special
detaitl accompanied by two detectives of the Dallas
Police Department. On thav occasion Detective Jack
Bryan had told Agent Howard about an incident involving
a Negro man who was questioned by the Dallas police in
connection with his being in the Texas Book Depository

- Building on the day of the assassination of Presgident

Kennedy and that the Negro man had left the building
hurriedly after the shooting. Khen later questioned by
Dallas police why he had left the building in a hurry,
the Negro man stated that because he had a police record

he feared he would be suspected of having beeén involved
in the shooting.

Special Agent Howard stated while relating

‘this incident to his brother Pat, he did not kncw Waldo,

in the bcck seGt of the car, cculd have overheard the
conversationy however, Naldo leaned forward over the
rear of the front seat and asked Agent Howard if this
person, the Negro man who was the topic of conversation,

2.

would be called to testify before the Warren CommissSich.

Agent Howard stated that 1in jest he replied to Waldeo,
"Fhy yes, I'm sure he will be”. In respcnse to @ gques-

tion by Waldo as to where this man was, Deputy Pat Howard

replied jokingly, "They probably have him hidden cut
someplace."” * |

Agent Howard stated neither he nor his brother,

Pat Howard, realized Waldo was a newspaper repcrter and
later that night, after having returned to Foxt Worth,
ke learned televisicn and radio coverage had been given

to a story attributed to Waldo that ¢ witress who was o
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Re: Lee Harvey Oswald

testify before the FNarren Commission was being hidden
by pelice officers. JSpecial Agent Howard stated the
Fort Worth newspaper "Star-Telegram" carried a 3tory
by Faldo in the same vein and he immediately called
Waldo telephonically to make inquiry where Waldo had
gotten such a story. In reply Waldo told Agent Howard
he (Waldo) had talked to his attorney and that Waldo
did not have to divulge the source of his information
and 28aid Agent Howard had nothing to worry about.
Agent Howard. stated his brother, FPat Howard, also con-
tacted Waldo telephonically and received a similar

assunranceé.

Agent Howard stated that during the ride
from Dallas back to Fort Worth with Waldo in the car,

"Agent Howard did not make any statements such as were

attributed to him concerning, "Wait until that old
black boy gets in front of the Warren COmMMisSSiOn o« o o
Agent Howard stated he did not make any statement to .
the effect that the Negro janitor was a witness to the
shooting of the President, Agent Howard stated these
alleged quotees attributed to him were entirely a fabri-

cation.

¥ith regard to the article in the "National
Guardian", Agent Howard prepared a memorandaum dated

May 27, 1964, and a copy of this memorandum furnished
by Inspector Thcmas J. Eellcg is attached hereto.
Inspector Kelley furaished tie copy o7 Uay 28, 1964.

L »
------
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o8 - Article entitled 1"Cﬁswald cases A new an>le,® appearing ia the ¥ay 9, <« -
o 1964, edition of NATIONAL GUARDIAN, a Mew York newsweexly. . . . . < °
: '-‘E:l". el o IS Sy i e % ‘_};:‘_ e ;?_;’;' .
..~ At the request of the Warren Cormission, I was interviewed on 2y 217, L
.n® 196L, by FBI Agent Carl E. Graham in the prcseace of Incspector Kelley‘ PR oo
N ,ﬁ, of this Service, in connection with quotations appearing in sudject . :
.17 - article (copy attached) allepzedly made by me oa Februery 9, 196L,
‘-‘};_'f‘ '; relative to the assassmatlon of Prcaicent Xenaedy.
| To the best of my knowledge » tho following is a factual .;.ccoant. ol o
o Ry act.ivitles on February 9, 190&. . _ - . ;: RN
1 * On February 9, 19614 after dehve ing Hrs. narg,uent.e Os::ald to mllas '
';..._;. Love Field from Fort Worth (see my M/R cated 2/ 10/64: S5 Control Yo, 1161,
7., Warren Commission), SAIC Sorrcls, Dcllas offic2; my brother Pat Howard, .
Eff:v-deputy sheriff of Tarrant County; a2nd the rencrtlng cent were having
- coffee in the airport coffee shsn., We wers joined Oy IL. . INCYyCr ‘.Ialdo,
... @& reporter for the Fort Vorth Stzr-Tolezraz, wao asked if ne pizat
.. Phitch a ride" with me to Fori Vorth, ©Duoc to the fact that I was off
’ _‘ duty and returning to Fort Vorth in rmy privzic autenoblls, I asroed ‘
507, to let NMr, Waldo ride with ws, “hile drivia; between Dallas and Ford . _
. "% Worth, Deputy Howard and I were ridinz in tac front seat and rr. Valdo "~ q
- #-: "was in the back seat. Doth front windows war: completely open and tne ‘r_
-' -.;{::tif”:"wind was blowing strongly, pocssibly muffling tne conversation going - t
:... 7 on in the front seat, uh:.ch mey account fo; Mr. Waldo's ﬂlsuuder.;tanginb
s of tho conversation.
P -
e Deputy Howard and I were discussing an incident which Det, Jack Dryan
. " of the Dallas P.D, had told me on Jamuary 1, 1354, concerning a Negro
. . male suspect who was questioned by the T llas P.D, in connecticn with
. . his being in the Texas Took Dipusitory on the day of the assassinction,
. and having lef{ hurriedly sonmctime afterwards. Waca questicned as to
, -.»: way he left the Toxas Book Dzpository inm a hurry, the suspect stated
T30 that, since he had a police rccord, he would provably be susnected of
¢~ '. involvenment in the shooting., However, Det. Bryan stated that the sucpact
* . +° apparently had absolutely notling to do with Cswald nor the shootling,
= After relaying this story to Deputy Howard, lr, ‘lalcdo sat up in the bzae
~ ~ - seat (appareitly having heard part of the coavarsation) and asked if -

‘S et e v g

. [ -
ol T . P, .



this man would be testifying before th3 Warrin Commission, Tot taldng

Mr. Waldo seriously, and not rcalizing he va3 a newspaper reporidr,

the reporting agont laughod and Jokingly staled "Why yes, 1'm sure he .-
will be.® Mr, Waldo then asked where this min was, to which Deputy Howvard
stated (in a joking manner) "Thoy probably have hin hidden-out someplace,® .

Upon arrival at Fort Worth, Mr, Waldo asked to be droppéd off at the
Star-Telegram office.

On this same day at approximatcly 10 p.m., a tolevisjon broadcast was

_ heard by the reporting agent, to the effccl that a witness was being .
-~ - -hildden by police officers who was to teatify before the Warren Comaission.
28y i o Mre Waldo's name was mentioned in this broadcast, A few minutes after - =

%N, 7~ - the broadcast, the reporting ageat roceived a telephone call from - = .t - :
“ ¢ ,."  Inspector Kellecy in Washington, D.C., asking if I had heard the broade -
... " cast and fnstructing me to find out whatevor I could about 1it, -_

LY. T immediately telephoned the Star-Telegram office and talked with kr. Waldo,
"Xz asking ‘him where he had gotten his infornation as to the "hidden witness® -
.y “1.: mentioned in the TV broadcast, to which he answered "You don't have - -
r-‘-i! anything to worry about, I won't mention your name," Not jnmediately » 7. -
e understanding that he was referring to the story Det. Bryan had told me,, .
220 % Y sald "That's fine, but who is this witness who is going to testify - .

 before-the Warren Commission?" Again Mr. Wsldo told me not to worry}
~ that he had spoken with his lawyer who told him that it was all right -

..* % . to print the story. When I raalized tnat he was referring to the story
7 7 that Det. Bryan had told me, I told him that there had been & misunder=
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S av. standing and that I was Joking with him, - .
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v 232971 When the article appeared '{n the ForteWorth Star-Telegram of February 10, ~»
sintfis 196k, I tried to get in touch with lir. Woldo again, but he was mot . . - ' -
wete o avallables, o ' - B
A . The above incidents were made the subject of an 0/} to SAIC Sorrels, |
B 1.+ dated February 11, 1964. I did not try to gat in touch with Nr. Waldo

- again on the advice of SAIC Sorrels. |

In connection with the quotations allegedly made by me and Deputy Howard,
to my knowledge, at no time did Deputy Howard tell Hr, Waldo that he
would give him information in reogard to an vnldentified witness to the
assas3ination of President Kennedy; at mo tiae did I rofer to "that - -
old black boy" going before tho Warren Commission; at no time did 1

rofer to anyone having scen Oswald or anyone else fire a shot from a

: | window of the Texas Book Depository; at no time did I refer to a Janitor
P in the Texas Book Depository; at no time dlc¢ I tell lr. Waldo thatd I
“¥iv . had seen the Negro man in question in the cuvstody of the Dallas policey . .
vty T e s T - . N - | R
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° __ ' | - 5/21/64
page 3

and at no time did I state that a rifle had be3n found on .t"w rootl
of the Texas Book Dspository which had beon dropped by & Dallas police

officer,
\
-t h . : | a-)W ”
/ anis M, Howa.rd
Spcsial Agent
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Date: ~ 5/28/6% - :F::_-' .

AIRTEL AIR MAIL - REGISTERED i/ :ie Tritee.—

Vi e o o e Teles Roemy L

!

\

s jir. Roreno l

T'mnsmlt the followinq in ________________________7.; Y. Suiiiv:n{:
(Type in plain text or code) }"r. Taval oo

- (Priority or Method of Mailing) ” Meg [T .mes
Miss Candy ..

TO: ~ DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
FROM: C\ SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (89-58) (P)
LEE HARVEY OSWALD
IS - R - CUBA
- ci7

Re Houston airtel 5/25/64.

Enclosed for the Bureau are nine copies, for Dallas
twenty~five coples, and for Houston one copy for information
of LHM reparding interview of MARILN L _ABELOW, who was
p0531b1y acquainted with LEE HAR' OS"' D,

"-"'"""'-'-"

/ ,Ll...\. -~ a 'LJL 1l3

3 - Bureau (Enc. 9) (AM - RM) Y

2 - Dallas (Enc. 25) (AM - RM) '
(100-10461)

1 - Houston (105-1291) (Enc. 1) (Info.) (AM - RM)

l] - San Francisco

JPM:1lg

(7)

/)5-8a555- 396

< YCrpX Fes. Comm * RED, 44 |
C///él ~Lrn /50N Ja j:'-'--'-"-"""""""""“'" 2 {;':I
rﬂé K"’Lf SN, TS e T

~ JUN 4 1964

C. c. WicCk , | ‘:)-/
/\/--I t | -

Approveq: Sent . ___M Per

79 JUN 5- i%zf‘ Agent in Charge
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UN iED STATES DEPARTMENT OI'Q...STICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Francisco, California

May 28, 1964

LEE HARVEY Q321D
N

¥
1

On May 28, 1964, MARTIN SAMUEL /BILOM, who is
ernloyed by Lockheed fircraft, Sunnyvale, California, and '

who resides 2727 Midtown Court, Palo f.lto, California,

“urnished the infcermation set forth below +o Sprecial
Arents DOUGLAS G. ALLEN and JOEN P. MeHUCH.

A3ELOY advised that approxirately ore vear aro
N2 was working in Houston, Texas, and tonk a vacation trip
to New Orleans, Louisicna. Yhile in New Orlecns he visited
the United States circraft carrier which was dealked there
At the time, and, while waitins to board this carrier, he
observad a young man distributing leaflets to the waiting
crowd, which lenflets were of the Fair Play for Cuba Com-
mittee. ABLLOW stit>d he has no idea who this VOURg man
was and added he had never met LEE HARVEY OS“ALD, to the
best of his recollection and knowledre.

e noted he did traovel to Mexico Citv around
the first of Julv, 1963, for a vacation trin and stated
he 15 uneble to recall meatine anyone 1in Mexico City vho
would r2notely fit the descrinticn of LEE HARUTY OSYALD.

This docurent centains neithar r2commendations nor conclusions

of the TBI. It is the propert «f the F3I and is loaned to
vyour agency; 1t and its contenis are not to be distributed
outsiyde your apeney,

| S ~aYTED
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FD-38 (K=v. 10-29-83)
8 . \/

FBI

: Date: §5/25/64

Transmit the following in :

(Type in plain text or code) B
AIRTEL | ¢

Via S :
(Priority) . |
I RSO RIEPE R bl Sl
 TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
& FROM: SAC, NEW ORBEANS (100-16601)

SUBJECT : LEE HARVESTOSWALD,.Aka.

; IS - R - CUBA

Enclosed for the Bureau are 10 copiles ; d for Dallas

3 copies of a letterhead memorandum pertaining to an alleged
book being written by CARLOS BRINGUIER of New Orleans, La,, abou

3

' oo b b
@-— BUREAU (Encls. 10) (RM) é,zf-(“'.-(..(- ] ey
9 . DALIAS (100-10461) (Encls. 3)(RM) Sy foeud T lud
2 - NEW ORLEANS (100-16601) '

| 'CZ“I‘“-""Q' . - - 4 Oy ™.
suc:dma 20 RECIF- Con _ ~+53]

6/4 $F-Ligr e

‘ | ]
, A,

-,'t- ] + - -

* L .
4“LOJL’/” R
A

Approved:. ~ _— Sent

9 JUN 5 _ ]géﬁ';'l\d Agent in-ChurQl'
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UNITL. STATES DEPARTMENT OF ,JSTICE

"FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New Orleans, Louisiana
May 25, 19064

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

A confidential source who has furnished reliable .

information\é: the past advised on May 15, 19€4, that
Carlos Jose Bringuler, 510 Adele Street, Apartment F,

pl

New Orleans, Louisiana, had mentioned that prior to leaving | -

on a trip on May 7, 1964, that he was writing a book, which
he is in a hurry to conclude, This source added that

Bringuier is a delegate to the Student Revolutionary
Directorate, o .

This source advised that Bringuier did not outline
the theme of the proposed book, However, based on comments
made by Bringuier, it was this source's conclusion that this
book would be about Lee Harvey Oswald and an attempt by

Bringuier to establish a relationship between Oswald and
Fidel Castro of Cuba,

This source added that there will apparently be
no actual facts on which to support this alleged relationship,

This source stated that Bringuier will probably relate certain
incidents to create a doubt that Oswald acted alone in the
assassination of President John F, Kennedy.

This source stated that the Student Revolutionary
Directorate is an anti-Castro organization headquartered
at Miami, Florida,

I .
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UNITL., STATES DEPARTMENT OF L,JoTrlICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New Orleans, louisiana
May 25, 1964

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

w

A confidential source who has furnished reliable
information in the past advised on May 15, 19€4, that Carlos
Jose Bringuier, 510 Adele Strest, Apartment F, New Orleans,

Louisiana, had mentioned that prior to leaving on a trip
on May 7, 1964,  that he was writing a book, which he is in
a hurry to conclude. This source added that Bringuier is a

delegate to the Student Revolutionary Directorate.

This source advised that Bringuier did not outline

the theme of the proposed book. However, based on comments
made by Bringuier, it was this source's conclusion that this

book would be about Lee Harvey Oswald and an attempt by
Bringuier to establish a relationship between Oswald and

Fidel Castro of Cuba.

This source added that there will apparently be
no actual facts on which to support this alleged relationship.
This source stated that Bringuier will probably relate certain

incidents that-Britguier-will.use to create a doubt that
ination of President John F.

This source stated that the Student Revolutionary
Directorate is an Anti-Castro organization headquartered

at Miami, Florida.
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$ir. Telsmy:
Mr. Dalmene
Nr. Mohr_____

S Mr. Cr.epor
kit I VAL
: :JHIMHONS SECNON C A f “19‘ ﬁa?l:_“
QBFBI VASH DC - JUNT 1964 | e Erame—.
N | . slUe.
| . _ Mr. Rosen ______
l TELETYPE Mr. Sullivan

Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trctier

Tele. Room _

FBI DALLAS

10-29 AM CST URGENT 6-1-64 WD Miss Holmes
.ﬁ - iss Gandy.____

10 DIRECTOR (105-82555) ATTN FBI LABORATORY Lyf‘——— .

FROM DALLAS €100-10461) 1 P ' > i |

~  LEE HARVEY OSVALD, AKA, IS = R = CUBA. . s

REBUAIRTEL TO DALLAS MAY TWENTYFIVE LAST, ENCLOSING COPY OF =

REQUEST FROM PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION, DATED MAY TWENTY, SIXTYFOUR, \-_T-‘
IVNNECTION VITH ATTEMPTED ASSASSINATION OF MAJOR GENERAL EDVIN A.
- ) Q

b" LXKER. | | 2a T =

PRESIDENT®'S COMMISSION HAS REQUESTED INFORMATION RE POSSESSION
OF BULLET FOUND AT VALKER'S RESIDENCE FROM TIME OF RECOVERY UNTIL IT
CAME INTO POSSESSION OF COMMISSION. BULLET OBTAINED FROM DALLAS PD, y
DECEMBER TVO, SIXTYTHREE, BY SA BARDVWELL D, ODUM AND FORWARDED TO FBI

BAB SAME DATE, BY LETTER DECEMBER NINE, SIXTYTHREE, IN BUFILE SIXTY~

‘i‘HO DASH ONE ZERO NINE ZERO SIX ZERO FBI LAB ADVISED BULLET :
' 405'-- 5!555'5'- 3963
LAB., BULLET 1

(Q ONE EIGHT EIGHT) BEING RETAINED TEMPORARLY B S

ITEM NUMBER C ONE FOUR EIGHT. REC- 13 .. . .. _ 20

FBI LAB REQUESTED TO ADVISE DALLAS DISPOSITION OF BULLET FROM

el e

TIME 1T RECEIVED AT LAB., BUR::AU REQUESTED TO ADVISE DATE BI{_LLE,T
| L TN ! 3ef: tt vrs-4 ! d‘
TURNED OVER TO COMMISSION. s e ?
- - 7 (b a7t
END . / '

@
CC~-MR., SULUVAN

q-—*-‘.-— = _---n-n- = = rg & = 4 - = ol . - - - -
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"+ ROSen
1 -~ Hr. Sullivan
1 - Mr, Malley

O | | B 2
N OC "0(“ Bolmont R

. 6/1/64
TO SAC DALLASRS (100—1046? . i) 555" I ?6 ,
e : St ~ -
FROM DIRECTOR F (105-33533r-‘='—"' ) Y,
- REU'RTEL JUNE ONE NINETEEN mmom . ’ “j_-, \
°.."  WALKER BULLET, ITE4 C ONE FOUR EIGHT, RECEIVED IN LABORATORY . =
DRCEMBER FOUR, NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE, FROMNM YOUR OFFICE BY LEITER |
DATED DECEMBER TWO, NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE. BULLET DELIV"RED \' 3 & -
PRESIDENT'S COHMISSION MARCH TWENTYONE, NINETEZEEN BIXTYFOUR ;-
’ ‘:/ |
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- FBI

_ - Date: 6/ 2/ 64 | -
Transmit the following in _________————————————————-'

4 | : (Type in plain text or code)

vig AIRTIEL | AIRMAIL | - _ !

(Priority or Method of Mailing) :
e ———, L e e ————.
H TO DIRECTOR FBI (105-82555) & '

/

FROM SAC DALLAS (100-10461) C /f }
> (O - | | A ?

UBJECT LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka N N
IS - R - CUBA B B

ReBuairtel to Dallas 5/25/64 enclosing letter from
President's Commission dated 5/20/64 requesting additional 1
investigation in connection with attempted assassination of Major 2,
General EDWIN A. WALKER. Tl

. It is noted on page & of Commissions letter request
No. 3 states "Forward to Mr. WESLEY J. LIEBELER," etc.

Bureau is requested to forward these items to the -
Commission as they are not in the possession of the Dallas Office.

. l'fsto/_,r 6*4!..1»/1 ﬂ’*ﬁ"f\L ¢ 0‘0*----Q t fr_;,./h(\'

™\ | _ -
'« Bureau -
2 - Dallas

{ RMB:vm
(5)

Approved: ____________...___......._.______.__...___._ Sent
. Spe ia) Agent in Charge




" 0-4a {(Rev. 2-14-81) O O

Invoice of Contents from
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C.
’ L.EE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA,;
1S-R-CUBA
Case References ]

* FBI, Dallas (100-10421) - Teletype 5/27/64
Consigned to:
115191

1 151801,131; of Contents G/1/64 ‘IPC-

" 6/1/64
Da

. - C8, C10 - C13, C38, C40, Crypt.-Trans.

- c47 - C59, C137, C138, Cl48 & C251 - DG333ent

| Photographs Bl1(1) - B1(12), D206 & D30Q%jtronics
Photographs of back of part of D6 . Physics-Chemistiry
Xerox copy of D28 LFPS

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Mail Room, place date of shipment and registry number;
. Shipping Room, show date of shipment, bill of lading number and initial this
invoice; then return it to section checked in column at right. After this

checked section has been initialed, invoice should be placed 1in administrative
file. Registered Mall
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FD-36 (Rev. 13-13-36) O_,_ 3

FBI

o | | Date: 6/1/64 o
Transmit the following in _______________________———] Fv L

(Type in plain text or code)

Via __AIBTEL______

(Priority or Method of Mailing} "
___________________________________ | D,
S
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) | 2
~i ) T ‘\\\\H\‘ '
| FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (105-38431) g
SUBJECT: 1EE HARVEY OSWALD ,
IS - R - CUBA :
Re Boston airtel to Bureau, 5/22/64., ('

' A review of NY file 105-1247, captioned "HAROLD ROBERT
ISAACS, was; IS-R", failed to reflect any information péertaining
to MARILYN DOROTHEA MURRET.

NYO indices are also negative regarding MURRET, >/ 3

ISAACS! file did not contain any additional pertinent .
{nformation concerning his background which is not already 1in
3 the possession of the Boston Office.

@Bureau §105-82555§ RM} REC- 13
RM
RM

2-Dallas (100-10461
l-Boston (105-~10911

1-Washington Field (RM) . |
1-New York (105-38431). e

JJO:EG




FD-"IGJ 2% A FUR Y f B kg J

/

FBI

Date: 5/28/64

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via ______A_L____m_l_"_______ - ‘ - '
, (Priority or Method of Mailing) {

SQF, Chicago (62-6115)

LEE HARVEY "OSWALD
- IS - R - CUBA

ReBuairtel, 5/21/64, and CGairtel, 5/26/64.

te yesterday afternoon I contacted Managing -
Editor LUKEXCARROLL in his office at "Chicago's American," -

He advised me that he had contacted ¢olumnist MAGGIE\DAEY

and requested her to furnish him the source of her information
in her article appearing 5/13/64, and also requested that

she furnish him the name of the woman alleged by DALY's

source to have stated that she "feels" that LEE OSWALD was
CASTRO's deputized murderer,

Mr. CARROLL advised me that MAGGIE DALY refused to 6}_}, -
furnish either the source of her information or the identity =
of the woman mentioned in instant article. He stated that
she finally agreed that she would advise him as to the

2 identity of the source and the woman provided he gave her his

) word that he would not reveal their identity to anyone else,
CARROLL stated he. refused to accept the information under those
circumstances and therefore she refused to furnish him the

desired information,
JOE=F 9500 "’gé 4

Mr. CARROLL was obviously embarrassed about this an
advised me that in the future no further items such as this
would be permitted in her column unless she first advised him

of the source of her information .
ﬁfc- 33 ____M& _,__..___b—-q—?-—-——‘gld—-‘.‘o Dl
Letterhead memorandu ’\ghclosedm-m ORI & VR

(3\ Bureau (Enc 6 OS‘-“E C& 4 pAY S0 UL
- Dallas ( 4_/.»/ |

1 - Chicago ,,1."" e Pt
S) .

.;lgcﬁ QC‘C - Qua Ccm
‘ (-.//0/4 *L;ﬂl){”"\
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Mr. Tolson
Mr. Belmont ¢

Mr. Moher . . _
Mr. Casper... ____
ir. Collakan
Mr. Conrad . _.
Mr. DrVraeh .
AMr. Fyans ..
Mr. Qr!g emem.
Mr. X "*Q__n.;.l A

€3 O, &

UNITE » STATES DEPARTMENT OF )USTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Chicago, Illinois
"May 28, 1964

Mr. Tavel>_
Mr. Trotter....__

Miss Holmes_.___
Miss Gandy

QAN

The following item appeared in "Chicago's American",
a daily newspaper, Chicago, Illinois, in the column identified

as "Daly Diary'":

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN F, KENNEDY, NOVEMBER 22,

1963, DALLAS, TEXAS -

"Does the Warren committee know this? That a lovely
looker, who dwells in Houston, Tex., was in Dallas

the morning JFK was slain—and that her most generous
gentleman friend in Mexico City phoned her from there
and breathlessly instructed:. 'Get out of there at once!?
She took the first jet home. To her intimate friends
(and one of ours) she allegedly stated that she "feels®
Lee Oswald was Castro's deputized murderer because
Kennedy publicly pledged to Cuban exiles in Canaveral
and Washington: ‘I promise you all that one day soon
you will return to a free Cuba!' Our source assures
us that the lady is a nice person—not a name-

dropper,"

The "Daly Diary" is reportedly written by Columnist
Maggie Daly of '"Chicago's American",

On May 25, 1964, Mr, Luke Carroll, Managing Editor,
"Chicago's American", Chicago, Illinois, advised a representative

of the Federal Bureau of Investigation that he would attempt to
obtain from Maggie Daly the source for the information in the
above article and also the name of the woman mentioned in the

article., |

On May 27, 1964, Mr, Luke Carroll, Managing Editor,
"Chicago's American", Chicago, Illinois, advised a representative
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation that Maggie Daly em-
phatically refused to divulge the identity of the source of her
information in the above-mentioned article and also refused to
identify the woman mentioned therein., Mr, Carroll stated that
he does not possess this information and in view of Maggie
Daly's declination it is impossible for him to obtain the

information desired,




PR D er . . . . - = a. - . e an . . Ak - - oea Foro. omaEe v mr e el . B bl by P g oA —mbiL - s T B - PRt R B! A ol L - Akd TR p;.”u-_ﬁ‘_‘._rh ke -_ﬂd,_‘,,ﬂ“:'w,‘ p.;_'_-.r., o .'l__' - -7 PPN ":,,.*__J‘-\‘.q..*- H-.-‘ L, ‘__..,;..‘E_WNWJ'{#._-';‘-& LI R L M R - ' Vi T k. 3£ w;':m:w TlENs W - e LT e N
' [ - o - ' ﬂ ‘ “I“""ii LT L l;?ll ‘
u - - -
. . ‘ -

i - ( ) ) ) _,. * - :. v | .:.' - - " - S
," L 4 . e o O - . ‘- _‘- . . - -:" | | |
. - - il ‘ o |. = - - .- .- -+ - _ - . - |
" ( - 5 L i U » . L ' »
Domestic Intell,cnce .vision 1 |

INFORMATIVE NOTE

5/30/64
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Date: '6/2/“' :
- |
Transmit the following in ' Froe o plain text or code] '
AIRTLL AIR HMAIL |
Via (Priority or Method of Mailing) i
__________________________ | S
TO: . DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTOHIO (105-2909) (P)
o RE LEL }V'LRVLQSWALD
| IS-R-CUBA

00: DARLAS

ReV'FOairtel to Bureau, 5/26/64%, and San Antonio
airtel to Bureau, 6/1/06H4.

RC: ARCADIO LESCAMILLA MARTINEG

Rel/FOairtel requested San Antonio to review IIIS file
A 10 514 637, believed to be identical to ARCADIO ESCANILLA o~
MARTIHLZ, to determin2 the wvhereabouts of ANTINEZ for intEPV?ﬁV[
lead purnoses concerning OSUALD, f

Referenced San fintonio airtel reflects the full name
of APCADIO ESCANILLA, who was interviewed bv the San Antonio
Division on 3/19/64, to be ARCADIO iLnSCAMILLA MARTIHNEZ ana
his mother's name to be AHNASTACIA tARTINHLZ.

| 105- 25585 - 2906

“e{erenced San Antonio airtel also sets out lead to

interview ARCADIC LEGCAIIILLA, ¢/o J. ilcCAiidl, iIoute 1, illoorehead,

Hinnesota. ‘fo | ) .9 ;. y
- o . -ifrir"#-
(-Bureau (Rii) e

2-NDallas (100-104G1) RI: e e o s
2-iiinneanolilis (i)

-
L]
- .

' res
1-%r0 (105-37111) (Info) RH » JUN 4 1200
2 -SA - e g TR Ry
Jiil{/eks | —
(10)
- "; _ (
h C s At .

. \’} “j‘l * ‘ Sent ' M - \j:er ____________________
6 4 j UN 56. 196$eciul Agent in Charge | |
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SA 105-2909

2. e at-the INS

!l'i:";.‘_ C
v v

. This f1ile
in part, as follows:

& ® -

¢

" on 6/2/64, INS file A 10 514 637 was reviewed

Office, SanjAntonig, by SA JQJ M. KEilfY.-.
pertains to ARCADiS}ggCANILL
‘ |

The latest document in the file is ESCAHILLA

MARTIIEZ's application for new alien registration receipt
card, which application is dated 1/31/62. On this S

application, he states he lost his alien registration
receipt document on or about 1/27/62, while working in;

the

field.

His address was listed as-P. Q. Pox 742, __

Mission, Texas. He was admitted to the U. S. at Eagle
Pass, lTexas, on 11/25/57, bound for Carrizo Springs, Texas.

The file also rcflects that ESCAMILLA MARTIHEZ

was born 6/15/24, at Sabinas .Hidalgo, liucvo Leon, Mexilco,
This file further lists his mother's name as AHASTACIA™ —

This information is being furnished for the

assistance of the iinncavolis Division in covering the
lead set forth in referenced San Antonio airtel.

for information.

One copy of this artel is being furnished VUFO

UARTINEZ and reflects,
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'FEDERAL BJREAU OF

|th£’£\ IGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

" MIAMI DALLAS TRav e 7

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

11/28/63 - 5/20/64

TITLE OF CASE . REFORT MADE BY TYPED BY
I Y O JAMES J. O'CONNOR
LEE HARVEY OSWALD CHARACTER OF CASE
IS - R - CUBA
/

REFERENCE: Bureau artel to Dallas and St. Louis,

with copies to Boston, liewphis and
Miani, 5/13/64, wherein the Dureau in-
structed that former Marine Corps

Lieutenant MICHAEL ANTHGIY DE PADRO
should be interviewed concerning why

he was upset by the literature OSWALD-
_ . llf y was receiving while in the larine /);
J ,Nf“ Corps. -
B.HM | Dallas airtel to Burcau 5/15/64 where-
QW in it was reflected that DE PADRO had i
been interviewed by the lMiami Office 4 I

as indicated in liiami teletype to the
Bureau, Tampa, Dallas and Baltimore,

5. dated 11/28/63 at 4:23 PM.
‘ - P - 0L
| - ‘|
APPROVED b SR AL e | DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW -

_______._____—*5./

COPIES MADE: 10 - Bureau (105 8?555) (Rh) S’ -
2 = pallas (100-10461) (Rif) |: /05" X__________%”Z 5 51' 3 _

opigs (o RAFED (10578352) _ —E T i
g Ju'bs '____;I‘_"Jl‘:fﬁﬂ )
., 1 w\RS 2.3 L 1102 3

[ Q- (s -

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

AGENCY . ....

vy e | 20 C |
OATE FWD. .. b{m[e&- ..........................................
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LEADS

At Miami, Florida

The only remaining lead at Miawi 1is to contim.;e‘

contact with Dr. LUIS CONTE AGUERO, in an effort to ob-
tain information from JOSE FRA ALONSO in Cuba as indi-
cated in Miami recport 4/22/64, Miami airtel to Bureau

5/29/64.
ADMINISTRATIVE

Although MICHAEL ANTHONY DE PADRO was inter-
viewed by the Miami Office on November 28, 1963, he, at
that time, had no recollection of OSWALD, and this fact
was reported in Miami teletype dated lovember 28, 1963
at 4:23 P!, which was captioned ASSASSINATION CF PRESI=-

DENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEZXAS.

Original of the FD 302 of MICHAEL ANTHONY
DE PADRO, Jr's. interview on November 28, 1963 located
in Miami file 89-35-159. |
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